amount and with surety to be approved by the School Governing Authority, payable to 

the State of Ohio, conditioned on the faithful performance of all of the official duties 

required of the School fiscal agent, officer or service provider. The bond shall be in an 

amount of not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).  The bond shall be 

deposited with the School Governing Authority, and a copy thereof, certified by the 

School Governing Authority, shall be filed with the county auditor and the Sponsor.  

9.4 Budget.  A financial plan detailing an estimated school budget for the first year of the

[...]

such instructions as may be given by Lessor in writing. The agreement to pay rent hereunder is 
independent of any other agreement contained in this Lease. 

5.2 Rent for Term. As Rent for the term of this Lease, Lessee shall pay Lessor a total 

amount of Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($58,725.00) per year. 
Such amount shall be paid in equal monthly installments of Four Thousand Eight Hundred 
Ninety Three Dollars and seventy-five cents ($4,893.75). 

6. PURPOSE, USES, AND COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS. Lessee shall bear full 
responsibility for the operation and use of the Premises, and ensure that use is exclusively limited